

Canada (T3J 4P8)

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as official authorization appointing NTS Canada as official agent for Nortel Networks Inc. in regards to all regulatory filings and agency submissions. This letter endorses the authority of NTS Canada to act on behalf of Nortel Networks Inc with regards to the submission of and maintenance of any Federal Communications Commission and Industry Canada Regulatory filings and submissions including submission of test data, product information, schematics and any correspondence or information required to obtain and maintain product certifications and type approvals on behalf of Nortel Networks Inc

Sincerely,

Dated this

12th day of

July 12, 2007

By:

Marin Sampaleanu

Title: Regulatory Prime

Email: marsam@nortel.com

On behalf of: Nortel Networks Inc

Telephone: (403) 769 4781